

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 22-1762 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/21/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/11/2022 Final action: 10/11/2022

Title: El Dorado County Sheriff's Office recommending the Board approve the following:

1) Award Bid No. 23-465-006 for the purchase of ZOLL AED 3 Automated External Defibrillator and

Accessories to the low qualified bidder, Rescue Training Institute of Folsom, CA;

2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order in the amount of \$194,500 (plus

associated taxes and fees) for a one time purchase following Board approval; and

3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign additional purchase orders associated with this purchase on an "as needed" basis during the awarded period as long as funding is available within the requesting

department's budget.

FUNDING: American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds and General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Rescue Training Institute Bid, 2. B - 23-465-006 Bid Evaluation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/11/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass